MORLEY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
EXTRA COST OPTIONAL CHARGES 2024

YEAR 7 SUBJECT
BYOD

Digital Technologies
English / ESL / EALD
Graphics

HASS

Home Economics
ILC

Locker Hire

Maths workbook
Media / Photography
Multimedia Program
Music

P+ Excurion

P+ Program

Science

YEAR 8 SUBJECT
BYOD

Digital Technologies
English / ESL / EALD
Graphics

HASS

Home Economics
ILC

Locker Hire

Maths workbook
Media / Photography
Multimedia Program
Music

P+ Excurion

P+ Program

Science

Student Leader

YEAR 9 SUBJECT
Business

BYOD

Childcare

English / ESL / EALD
Graphics

HASS

Home Economics
Home Economics
ILC

LOTE

DESCRIPTION
Laptop
Excursion (each)

Incursion / Excursion (each)

Colour Printing (each)
Excursion (each)
Containers (each)
Excursion (each)

Study books (each)
Colour Printing (each)
Excursion (each)
Ensemble

Excursion (each)
Camp

Excursion (each)

DESCRIPTION
Laptop
Excursion (each)

Incursion / Excursion (each)

Colour Printing (each)
Excursion (each)
Containers (each)
Excursion (each)

Study books (each)
Colour Printing (each)
Excursion (each)
Ensemble

Excursion (each)
Camp

Excursion (each)
Camp

DESCRIPTION
Excursion (each)
Laptop

Excursion/Projects (each)
Incursion / Excursion (each)

Colour Printing (each)
Excursion (each)
Containers (each)

Student to Make 2 items

Excursion (each)

Incursion / Excursion (each)

Buy your own
$10.00
$20.00 / $30.00
$5.00

$25.00
$0.10-$1.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$5.00

$20.00
$60.00
$20.00
$320.00
$20.00

COST

Buy your own
$10.00
$20.00 - $50.00
$5.00

$25.00
$0.10-$1.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$5.00

$20.00
$60.00
$20.00
$320.00
$20.00
$150.00

COST

$10.00

Buy your own
$10.00
$20.00 - $50.00
$5.00

$25.00
$0.10- $1.00
Buy your own
$20.00
$10.00



Maths workbook
Media / Photography
Multimedia Program
Music

P+ Excurion

P+ Program

River Cruise

Science

STEM / Robotics
Student Leader

Study books (each)
Colour Printing (each)
Excursion (each)

2 Excursions (each)
Excursion (each)
Camp

Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)
Camp
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YEAR 10 SUBJECT

DESCRIPTION

$20.00
$5.00
$20.00
$60.00
$20.00
$320.00
$60.00
$20.00
$10.00
$150.00

Aviation
Business

First Aid Course
Excursion (each)

Certificate Il in Applied Language

Child Development
English / ESL / EALD
Games / Gamemaking
Graphics

HASS

HASS

Home Economics
Home Economics

ILC

LOTE

Media / Photography
Multimedia Program
Music

Peer Support

Science

Student Leader
Uniready

Workplace Learning

Excursion/Projects (each)
Incursion / Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)

Colour Printing (each)
Extension Students only
Excursion (each)
Containers (each)
Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)

Colour Printing (each)
Excursion (each)

2 Excursions (each)
Camp

Excursion (each)

Camp

Curtin University Course
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$35.00
$10.00

$10.00
$25.00 - $50.00
$10.00
$5.00
$15.00
$25.00
$0.10- $1.00
$20.00
$20.00
$30.00
$10.00
$20.00
$60.00
$280.00
$20.00
$150.00
$340.00
$25.00

YEAR 11 SUBJECT

Accounting and Finance
Applied Information Tech

Aviation
Aviation
Biology ATAR

DESCRIPTION

Excursion (each)

Excursion (each)

Course of Study Workbooks
Excursion (each)
Excursion/Camp

Business Management Enterpr Projects (each)
Certificate Il in Automotive Servicing
Certificate lll Business Projects (each)
Certificate Il in Construction

Certificate Il in Engineering

$10.00
$10.00
$75.00
$150.00
$70.00
$10.00

** see below
$10.00

** see below
** see below



Certificate Il in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Kitchen Operations

Certificate Il Sampling and Measurement
Certificate lll in Screen and Me Excursion (each)
Certificate Il in Sport and Recre First Aid Certificate
Certificate lll in Information Technology

Certificate Il Visual Arts Art Excursion (each)
Chemistry ATAR Excursion (each)
Children, Family and the Comn Excursion (each)
Computer Science Excursion (each)
Dinner Dance

Economics Excursion (each)
English Literature ATAR Incursion/Excursion (each)
English Literature ATAR Incursion/Excursion (each)
First Aid Course Certificate

General Design Photography Colour Printing (each)
HASS - Career Education Excursion (each)
HASS - Ancient History Genera Excursion (each)
HASS — Economics Excursion (each)
HASS - Georgraphy Excursion (each)
HASS — History Excursion (each)
HASS - Politics & Law Excursion (each)
Health Studies Excursion (each)
Home Economics Excursion (each)
Home Economics Containers (each)
Human Biology ATAR Excursion (each)
Human Biology General Excursion (each)
Locker Hire

LOTE Restaurant

Materials Wood Design Tech Major Project
Physical Education Studies Various

Physics STAWA Physics Day
Responsible service of Alcohol Certificate

School Ball Early payment for year 12
Science in Practice

Soccer Programme Various

Student Leader Camp

White Card Certificate

Workplace Learning

MORLEY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

EXTRA COST OPTIONAL CHARGES 2024

** see below
** see below
** see below
$30.00
$25.00
** see below
$20.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00
$50.00
$50.00
$30.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$1.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$30.00
** see below
$25.00
$45.00
$50.00
$150.00
$20.00
$120.00
$200.00
$50.00
$25.00

YEAR 12 SUBJECT DESCRIPTION
Accounting and Finance Excursion (each)
Applied Information Technolog Excursion (each)
Aviation Study Workbooks (each)
Aviation Excursion (each)
Biology ATAR Excursion (each)

Business Management Enterpr Projects

$10.00
$10.00
$75.00
$150.00
$25.00
$10.00



Certificate Il in Auto Servicing Tech

Certificate lll Business
Certificate Il in Construction
Certificate Il in Engineering
Certificate Il in Hospitality

Projects

Certificate Il in Kitchen Operations

Certificate Il in Screen and Me Excursion (each)
Certificate Il in Sport and Recre First Aid Certificate
Certificate lll in Information Technology

Certificate Ill Visual Arts
Chemistry ATAR

Art Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)

Children, Family and the Comn Excursion (each

Computer Science
Economics

Engineering

English ATAR 12

English Literature ATAR

First Aid Course

General Design Photography
General Integrated Science
HASS - Ancient History

)
Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)

Major Project
Incursion/Excursion (each)
Incursion/Excursion (each)
Certificate

Colour Printing (each)
Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)

HASS - Career and Enterprise Excursion (each)
HASS — Geography General 3& Excursion (each)

HASS - Economics

HASS - Economics

HASS - History

HASS - Politics and Law
Health Studies

Home Economics

Home Economics

Human Biology

Leavers Jackets

Locker Hire

LOTE — Chinese

LOTE — Japanese
Materials Wood Design Tech
Physical Education Studies
Presentation night

Excursion (each)
Online Resources
Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)
Excursion (each)
Containers (each)
Zoo Excursion

Restaurant

Lunch

Major Project

Various

Entry and graduation clothing

Responsible Service of Alcohol Certificate

School Ball

Soccer Competition
Student Leader
WACE English ATAR
WACE English ATAR
White Card
Workplace Learning

Entry ticket (each)
Various

Camp

Incursion (each)
Excursion (each)
Certificate

** see below
$10.00

** see below
** see below
** see below
** see below
$30.00
$25.00

** see below
$20.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$15.00

** see below
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$1.00
$20.00
$110.00
$20.00
$30.00
$30.00

** see below
$25.00
$85.00
$50.00
$150.00
$120.00
$200.00
$40.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00



ALL YEARS SUBJECT DESCRIPTION COST

Aviation - all years Flying lessons approx $400 per hr
Aviation - Touch and go landin; Flying Training Lesson approx $6.50 per attempt
Aviation - Avalon Biennial trip Deposit/Part payment/full pay Approx. $2500
Canberra Trip Deposit /Part payment/full pay approx $4000
Japan Trip Deposit /Part payment/full pay approx $8000

Singapore Trip Deposit /Part payment/full pay approx $3800.00



