## MORLEY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL EXTRA COST OPTIONAL CHARGES 2024

YEAR 7 SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	COST
BYOD	Laptop	Buy your own
Digital Technologies	Excursion (each)	\$10.00
English / ESL / EALD	Incursion / Excursion (each)	\$20.00 / \$30.00
Graphics	Colour Printing (each)	\$5.00
HASS	Excursion (each)	\$25.00
Home Economics	Containers (each)	\$0.10 - \$1.00
ILC	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Locker Hire		\$20.00
Maths workbook	Study books (each)	\$20.00
Media / Photography	Colour Printing (each)	\$5.00
Multimedia Program	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Music	Ensemble	\$60.00
P+ Excurion	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
P+ Program	Camp	\$320.00
Science	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
YEAR 8 SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	COST
BYOD	Laptop	Buy your own
Digital Technologies	Excursion (each)	\$10.00
English / ESL / EALD	Incursion / Excursion (each)	\$20.00 - \$50.00
Graphics	Colour Printing (each)	\$5.00
HASS	Excursion (each)	\$25.00
Home Economics	Containers (each)	\$0.10 - \$1.00
ILC	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Locker Hire		\$20.00
Maths workbook	Study books (each)	\$20.00
Media / Photography	Colour Printing (each)	\$5.00
Multimedia Program	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Music	Ensemble	\$60.00
P+ Excurion	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
P+ Program	Camp	\$320.00
Science	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Student Leader	Camp	\$150.00
YEAR 9 SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	COST
Business	Excursion (each)	\$10.00
BYOD	Laptop	Buy your own
Childcare	Excursion/Projects (each)	\$10.00
English / ESL / EALD	Incursion / Excursion (each)	\$20.00 - \$50.00
Graphics	Colour Printing (each)	\$5.00
HASS	Excursion (each)	\$25.00
Home Economics	Containers (each)	\$0.10 - \$1.00
Home Economics	Student to Make 2 items	Buy your own
ILC	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
LOTE	Incursion / Excursion (each)	\$10.00
<del>-</del>		<del>+</del> = 2.00

Maths workbook	Study books (each)	\$20.00
Media / Photography	Colour Printing (each)	\$5.00
Multimedia Program	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Music	2 Excursions (each)	\$60.00
P+ Excurion	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
P+ Program	Camp	\$320.00
River Cruise		\$60.00
Science	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
STEM / Robotics	Excursion (each)	\$10.00
Student Leader	Camp	\$150.00

MORLEY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL		
EXTRA COST OPTIONAL CHARGES 2024		
YEAR 10 SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	COST
Aviation	First Aid Course	\$35.00
Business	Excursion (each)	\$10.00
Certificate II in Applied Langu	age	
Child Development	Excursion/Projects (each)	\$10.00
English / ESL / EALD	Incursion / Excursion (each)	\$25.00 - \$50.00
Games / Gamemaking	Excursion (each)	\$10.00
Graphics	Colour Printing (each)	\$5.00
HASS	Extension Students only	\$15.00
HASS	Excursion (each)	\$25.00
Home Economics	Containers (each)	\$0.10 - \$1.00
Home Economics	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
ILC	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
LOTE	Excursion (each)	\$30.00
Media / Photography	Colour Printing (each)	\$10.00
Multimedia Program	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Music	2 Excursions (each)	\$60.00
Peer Support	Camp	\$280.00
Science	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Student Leader	Camp	\$150.00
Uniready	Curtin University Course	\$340.00
Workplace Learning		\$25.00

MORLEY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL			
EXTRA COST OPTIONAL CHARGES 2024			
YEAR 11 SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	COST	
Accounting and Finance	Excursion (each)	\$10.00	
Applied Information Tech	Excursion (each)	\$10.00	
Aviation	Course of Study Workbooks	\$75.00	
Aviation	Excursion (each)	\$150.00	
Biology ATAR	Excursion/Camp	\$70.00	
Business Management Enterpr Projects (each)		\$10.00	
Certificate II in Automotive Servicing		** see below	
Certificate III Business	Projects (each)	\$10.00	
Certificate II in Construction		** see below	
Certificate II in Engineering		** see below	

Certificate II in Hospitality		** see below
Certificate II in Kitchen Operat	ions	** see below
Certificate II Sampling and Me		** see below
Certificate III in Screen and Me		\$30.00
Certificate II in Sport and Recr		\$25.00
Certificate III in Information Te		** see below
Certificate III Visual Arts	Art Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Chemistry ATAR	Excursion (each)	\$25.00
Children, Family and the Com	n Excursion (each)	\$10.00
Computer Science	Excursion (each)	\$10.00
Dinner Dance		\$60.00
Economics	Excursion (each)	\$50.00
English Literature ATAR	Incursion/Excursion (each)	\$40.00
English Literature ATAR	Incursion/Excursion (each)	\$50.00
First Aid Course	Certificate	\$50.00
General Design Photography	Colour Printing (each)	\$30.00
HASS - Career Education	Excursion (each)	
HASS - Ancient History Genera	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS – Economics	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS - Georgraphy	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS – History	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS - Politics & Law	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Health Studies	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Home Economics	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Home Economics	Containers (each)	\$1.00
Human Biology ATAR	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Human Biology General	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Locker Hire		\$20.00
LOTE	Restaurant	\$30.00
Materials Wood Design Tech	Major Project	** see below
Physical Education Studies	Various	\$25.00
Physics	STAWA Physics Day	\$45.00
Responsible service of Alcoho	Certificate	\$50.00
School Ball	Early payment for year 12	\$150.00
Science in Practice		\$20.00
Soccer Programme	Various	\$120.00
Student Leader	Camp	\$200.00
White Card	Certificate	\$50.00
Workplace Learning		\$25.00

MORLEY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL			
EXTRA COST OPTIONAL CHARGES 2024			
YEAR 12 SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	COST	
Accounting and Finance	Excursion (each)	\$10.00	
Applied Information Technolog Excursion (each)		\$10.00	
Aviation	Study Workbooks (each)	\$75.00	
Aviation	Excursion (each)	\$150.00	
Biology ATAR	Excursion (each)	\$25.00	
Business Management Enter	or Projects	\$10.00	

Certificate II in Auto Servicing	Tech	** see below
Certificate III Business	Projects	\$10.00
Certificate II in Construction	Tojects	** see below
Certificate II in Engineering		** see below
Certificate II in Hospitality		** see below
Certificate II in Hospitality  Certificate II in Kitchen Operations		** see below
Certificate III in Screen and Me Excursion (each)		\$30.00
Certificate II in Screen and Me Excursion (each)  Certificate II in Sport and Recre First Aid Certificate		\$25.00
Certificate III in Information Technology		** see below
Certificate III Visual Arts	Art Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Chemistry ATAR	Excursion (each)	\$25.00
•		\$23.00 \$10.00
Children, Family and the Com		·
Computer Science	Excursion (each)	\$10.00
Economics	Excursion (each)	\$15.00
Engineering	Major Project	** see below
English ATAR 12	Incursion/Excursion (each)	\$50.00
English Literature ATAR	Incursion/Excursion (each)	\$50.00
First Aid Course	Certificate	\$50.00
General Design Photography	Colour Printing (each)	\$30.00
General Integrated Science	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS - Ancient History	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS - Career and Enterprise	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS – Geography General 38		\$40.00
HASS - Economics	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS - Economics	Online Resources	\$10.00
HASS - History	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
HASS - Politics and Law	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Health Studies	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Home Economics	Excursion (each)	\$20.00
Home Economics	Containers (each)	\$1.00
Human Biology	Zoo Excursion	\$20.00
Leavers Jackets		\$110.00
Locker Hire		\$20.00
LOTE – Chinese	Restaurant	\$30.00
LOTE – Japanese	Lunch	\$30.00
Materials Wood Design Tech	Major Project	** see below
Physical Education Studies	Various	\$25.00
Presentation night	Entry and graduation clothing	\$85.00
Responsible Service of Alcoho	l Certificate	\$50.00
School Ball	Entry ticket (each)	\$150.00
Soccer Competition	Various	\$120.00
Student Leader	Camp	\$200.00
WACE English ATAR	Incursion (each)	\$40.00
WACE English ATAR	Excursion (each)	\$50.00
White Card	Certificate	\$50.00
Workplace Learning		\$25.00

ALL YEARS SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	COST
Aviation - all years Aviation - Touch and go landin	Flying lessons	approx \$400 per hr approx \$6.50 per attempt
	Deposit/Part payment/full pay	Approx. \$2500
Canberra Trip Japan Trip Singapore Trip	Deposit /Part payment/full pay Deposit /Part payment/full pay Deposit /Part payment/full pay	approx \$4000 approx \$8000 approx \$3800.00